Place

Nom

1 PETIT DANIEL

2 SILVA RAMOS JOEL

3 LEFEBVRE SEBASTIEN

4 FAUCHEUX CERILE

5 BLUM JEAN-CLAUDE

6 LOPES OLIVIER

7 BUZELIN DANIEL

8 BERIOT DENIS

9 GAIGNEBET VINCENT
10 COTINEAU FRANCK
11 GUILLIER ARNAUD
12 LEFEVRE STEPHANIE
13 LEGALL GILLES
14 PLEUTIN ANDRE
15 MELET FRANCOIS
16 JOUFFROY ARNAUD
17 VALENTIN ANTONIO
18 DAUTREY GREGOIRE
19 CRUCHANT PASCAL
20 LEROSE SAVERIO
21 GALLAND DAMIEN
22 CAILLAUD ALAIN
23 TAURIN LAURENT
24 SELLIER PATRICK
25 PAIN VINCENT
26 FAUX FRANCK
27 12827CHABOT JEAN-FRANCIS
28 VALETTE ANTONIN
29 SAINT ANDRE NICOLAS
30 DUBOQ REMI
31 DUPOIRIEUX FRANCIS
32 DUFOUR WILLIAM
33 KERVELLA PIERRICK
34 JEHANNO PHILIPPE
35 PICART ANDRE
36 RENAILLE MARC
37 DELPEUCH SEBASTIEN
38 TUPET HERVE
39 DEMOULIN ARNAUD
40 GUIOMAR OLIVIER
41 NEN YANNICK
42 GODEFROID BRUNO
43 DOAT STEPHANE
44 AUGENDRE MARC
45 480556SPILOTROS STEPHANE
46 VAN DIJK FREDERIC
47 GUTIN SYLVAIN
48 CROSNIER THIERRY
49 MARCHAL BRUNO
50 COURJAL JEAN-PAUL
51 FOUCQUART SYLVAIN
52 PERON JEAN PIERRE
53 DRABER MATTHIEU
54 GARDELLE BERNARD
55 ANDRE JOEL
56 BIET PHILIPPE
57 DUMONTET DAVID

Lic Cat
238390 V1M
343994 ESM

SEM

1004713 SEM

V2M

396751 V1IM

677032 V1M

FFTRI V2M

ViM

SEM

1088724 SEM
1089064 SEF

ViM

ViM

ViM

612379 SEM

FFTRI ViM

ViM

392794 V1M

329338 V2M
SEM

1282709 SEM

ViM

ViM

1124614 VIM

111741 V2M

367711 V2M

555382 V3M
T166454 SEM

805591 ViM

966051 V2M
FFTRI SEM
SEM

ViM

604751 V1IM

937573 V3M
SEM

ViM
SEM

V2M
SEM

1119674 V1M

17904 V1M

ViM

1063259 ViM
561464 SEM

336648 V1M

1170471 V1IM

1138188 ViIM

255169 V3M

331411 ViIM

ViM

1218207 ViIM

V2M

520881 V2M

ViM

ViM

VTT

Nom Club
SAINTE-GENEVIEVE SPORTS
HUREPOIX DOURDAN MAROLLE
NL
AS NANDY ATHLETISME
MONDEVILLE TRAIL AVENTUR
ATHLE SUD 77*

US OLYMPIQUE DE CHELLES
ELAN 91 (PAL.-MAS.)*

NL

NL

AS NANDY ATHLETISME
ESSONNE ATHLETIC*

NL

MONDEVILLE TRAIL AVENTUR
NL

HUREPOIX DOURDAN MAROLLE
ASCE TRIATHLON CORBEIL
NL

SAINT-BRICE ATHLETISME
ELAN 91 (PAL.-MAS.)*

NL

AS MINORANGE DE BOUYGUES
NL

MONDEVILLE TRAIL AVENTUR
MBDA SPORT ATHLETISME
ATHLE 91 *

US OLYMPIQUE DE CHELLES
US OLYMPIQUE DE CHELLES
PASS RUNNING FFA

J3 SPORTS AMILLY

ELAN 91 (PAL.-MAS.)*

TRI AVENTURE

NL

NL

C. O. DU SUD DE L'ESSONN
ATHLE 91 *

NL

NL

ASAF

NL

NL

ELAN 91 (PAL.-MAS.)*

AS VOLTAIRE (CHATENAY-MA
NL

AS NANDY ATHLETISME

ELAN 91 (PAL.-MAS.)*
ROMILLY SPORT 10 ATHLETI
HUREPOIX DOURDAN MAROLLE
C. O. DU SUD DE L'ESSONN
ATHLE 91 *

ATHLE 91 *

NL

C. O. DU SUD DE L'ESSONN
NL

LES FOULEES BREUILLETOIS
NL

NL

Le Lievre et la Tortue a maisse le 28/03/10 (21 Km)

Tps
01:25:17
01:26:59
01:27:21
01:27:38
01:27:53
01:28:19
01:29:38
01:32:05
01:33:26
01:34:06
01:34:18
01:35:02
01:35:13
01:35:49
01:36:05
01:36:10
01:36:24
01:36:40
01:36:57
01:37:02
01:37:47
01:37:53
01:37:55
01:38:20
01:39:05
01:39:12
01:39:20
01:39:50
01:40:00
01:40:18
01:40:27
01:40:37
01:40:45
01:40:55
01:41:34
01:41:37
01:41:39
01:41:59
01:42:06
01:42:06
01:42:23
01:42:26
01:43:07
01:43:27
01:43:32
01:43:44
01:43:54
01:43:59
01:44:06
01:44:27
01:44:29
01:44:42
01:44:58
01:45:14
01:45:15
01:45:18
01:45:45

Place Categ

O 00 U N O Uk DWEANWNERNRRR

[
a W o

11
12
13

[y

Dos
203
193
183

93
131
196

87
208
166
187
204
222
213
234
160

56

72
212

62
119

97
201
169
136

86
194
200

89

8 209

14

10
15
16

11
17
12

13
18
19
20
21
14
22
23
24

25
26
27

28
29

83
120
13
98
26

127
80
252
197
33
73
122
227
41
206
124
226
55
60
125
126
171

164
114
189

Moy
14,99
14,69
14,63
14,58
14,54
14,47
14,26
13,88
13,68
13,58
13,55
13,45
13,42
13,34
13,3
13,29
13,26
13,22
13,18
13,17
13,07
13,06
13,05
13
12,9
12,88
12,87
12,8
12,78
12,74
12,72
12,7
12,68
12,66
12,58
12,58
12,57
12,53
12,52
12,52
12,48
12,48
12,39
12,35
12,34
12,32
12,3
12,29
12,28
12,24
12,23
12,21
12,18
12,14
12,14
12,14
12,09



58 ROUYAU GILLES
59 CAILLAULT PATRICK
60 VEYSSEYRE PHILIPPE
61 QUESNE THIERRY
62 METTENDORFF LAURENT
63 GALLET MICHEL
64 DAUDIN ERIC
65 DEROCHE PIERRE-YVES
66 CAIROLA PHILIPPE
67 GRIMAUD LAURENT
68 CORMIER JEAN-MICHEL
69 CAZENAVE-VERGEZ CYRIL
70 HERVY ALAIN
71 LOUDES MARIE
72 COUVREUR PIERRE
73 DEBEUGNY PIERRE
74 MANGIN JULIEN
75 AVRIL GHISLAIN
76 GIBON DIDIER
77 COLOMBINI DIDIER
78 CARDINAL JEAN-PHILIPPE
79 ROMAGNE ERIC
80 GO EUGENE
81 AMAUDRUT PASCAL
82 NOEL DANIEL
83 RAOUL GERARD
84 LE SAEC GILBERT
85 BATTEREAU ERIC
86 MERRIEN NOEL
87 SAFFROY PATRICK
88 LAUTERT PHILIPPE
89 LAFRAGETTE JEAN-LUC
90 KHOUDJA ALAIN
91 MEMIN CHRISTOPHE
92 CHAPON YVON
93 MENEZ JOEL
94 LAPINA LIONEL
95 LESONGEUR PATRICK
96 DIAS MICHEL
97 LOLIVIER NICOLAS
98 HUCHON FREDERIC
99 HERMIER STEPHANE
100 PRIEUR PATRICE
101 LEGRAIN THOMAS
102 KLIPFEL GILLES
103 LAROQUE DIDIER
104 BIRON LUDOVIC
105 CHOPARD ALEXANDRE

106 HERNANDEZ JEAN-FRANCOIS

107 NEAU ROLANDE

108 MUSSO MICHEL

109 ARNAL PIERRICK

110 MERRE HENRI

111 PERROCHEAU FREDERIC
112 SOUVERAIN CHRISTIAN
113 BOUCHON YANN

114 BOUTAULT SABRINA
115 ARNAUD MARTIAL
116 LAGARDE ALEXANDRE
117 DEHERSIN PHILIPPE

SEM

V2M

T163578 ViM

664715 V1M

640374 V1M

581856 V3M

187615 ViM

V2M

V2M

ViM

V2M

SEM

622966 V2M
SEF

949725 V2M

V2M

SEM

FFTRI SEM

ViM

V2M

V2M

1082581 VIM

836050 V2M

1258430 V1M

V2M

439698 V3M

V3M

SEM

T231625 V2M

T231594 V2M

FFTRI SEM
115021 ViM
ViM

1243236 SEM
429231 VIM
ViM

ViM

1024292 V1M
1003222 SEM
SEM
SEM
1072357 VIM
ViM
SEM
V2M
ViM
ViM
SEM
697688 V2M
834332 V3F
V2M
ESM
1062688 V2M
ViM
V2M
SEM
SEF
ViM
SEM
SEM

NL

MONDEVILLE TRAIL AVENTUR
PASS RUNNING FFA

US BALLANCOURT

LES FOULEES BREUILLETOIS
US OLYMPIQUE DE CHELLES
C. 0. DU SUD DE L'ESSONN
NL

NL

NL

NL

NL

LEVALLOIS SC

NL

US OLYMPIQUE DE CHELLES
NL

NL

ATHLE SUD 77*

NL

NL

NL

SA ET MARATHON BOIS D'AR
AS ALTIS-IBM-DPI CORBEIL
MARNE ET GONDOIRE ATHLET
NL

AS NANDY ATHLETISME

NL

NL

PASS RUNNING FFA

PASS RUNNING FFA

AS CORBEIL-ESSONNES
HUREPOIX DOURDAN MAROLLE
MONDEVILLE TRAIL AVENTUR
HUREPOIX DOURDAN MAROLLE
ELAN 91 (PAL.-MAS.)*

NL

NL

ATHLETIC BRUNOY CLUB
SAINT-BRICE ATHLETISME

NL

NL

US ROISSY EN BRIE

NL

NL

MONDEVILLE TRAIL AVENTUR
NL

NL

NL

AS NANDY ATHLETISME

VAL D'ORGE ATHLETIC

NL

NL

SAINT-BRICE ATHLETISME

NL

NL

NL

NL

MONDEVILLE TRAIL AVENTUR
NL

NL

01:45:54
01:45:55
01:46:01
01:46:02
01:46:52
01:46:57
01:47:28
01:47:36
01:48:34
01:48:53
01:49:09
01:49:11
01:49:38
01:49:42
01:49:42
01:49:44
01:50:04
01:50:27
01:50:28
01:50:33
01:50:41
01:50:43
01:51:00
01:51:07
01:51:08
01:51:09
01:51:15
01:51:18
01:51:32
01:51:33
01:51:50
01:52:02
01:52:02
01:52:07
01:52:17
01:52:30
01:52:38
01:52:52
01:52:55
01:52:58
01:53:04
01:53:10
01:53:44
01:53:57
01:54:10
01:54:24
01:54:35
01:54:38
01:54:42
01:54:52
01:54:53
01:54:53
01:55:33
01:55:49
01:56:05
01:56:11
01:56:15
01:56:45
01:56:51
01:56:58

15
10
30
31
32

33
11
12
34
13
16
14

15
16
17
18
35
17
18
36
19
37
20

19
21
22
20
38
39
21
40
41
42
43
22
23
24
44
45
25
23
46
47
26
24

25

26
48
27
27

49
28
29

52
132
198
202
195
224

165
242
188
18
113
24
148
88
20
149
254
12
235
157
99
70

42
210
211
167
154

47
176

57
134

58
121

14
251
223

65
181

100
150
46
147
51
214
247
106
109
54
110
63
215
11
141
142
130
236
21

12,07
12,07
12,05
12,05
11,96
11,95
11,89
11,88
11,77
11,74
11,71
11,71
11,66
11,65
11,65
11,65
11,61
11,57
11,57
11,56
11,55
11,54
11,51
11,5
11,5
11,5
11,49
11,48
11,46
11,46
11,43
11,41
11,41
11,4
11,38
11,36
11,35
11,32
11,32
11,31
11,3
11,29
11,24
11,22
11,19
11,17
11,15
11,15
11,14
11,13
11,12
11,12
11,06
11,03
11,01
11
10,99
10,95
10,94
10,93



118 GABRIEL PHILIPPE

119 1199562CANDY LAURE
120 BERTHET BENOIT

121 GRIFFON PASCLA

122 MAIGROT CHRISTIAN
123 BOUTEILLER PIERRE
124 BOISSINOT OLIVIER
125 LETERRIER JEAN-CHRISTIAN
126 HOLLANDE ERIC

127 ABOUSSOUFIAN YASSINE
128 CHANDELLE SYLVAIN
129 ROCA JULIEN

130 HADDADT AMAR

131 DIAZ JEAN JACQUES
132 NIVEAU FRANCOIS

133 BOUDET RICHARD

134 JAUREGUY GUILLAUME
135 DELAFOLIE ERIC

136 HAMARD PATRICE

137 BLEUZEN ANDRE

138 FARGE PHILIPPE

139 DENEUX OLIVIER

140 JOHANSEN NICOLAS
141 MITHOUARD REGIS
142 LOURME FREDDY

143 UGARTE ADGARDO
144 KEMPF FREDERIC

145 LEBLANC ROMAIN

146 BARBERIS FRANCOIS
147 HUET CHRISTIAN

148 LAVOUX ALAIN

149 GLANCER GERALD

150 TAVEAU GILLES

151 DINIEL STEPHANE

152 BOREL FRANCOISE

153 BIDEAULT CHRISTOPHE
154 CHARBONNEAU GAETAN
155 ROHEL THIERRY

156 GUERRE PHILIPPE

157 ARPAILLANGE DIDIER
158 LEBOEUF LOIC

159 CHARTIER THIERRY
160 AMANI BASTOI

161 LE PENNEC RICHARD
162 VARIZAT ALAIN

163 FEREY GILBERTE

164 DEMASSIEUX GEOFFROY
165 DUGUET SEBASTIEN
166 MERLE CATHERINE
167 TIFEST SAMIA

168 DARKRIM LARBI

169 BARRANCA PHILIPPE
170 WATERLOO ALAIN

171 GRAIZON JACQUES
172 JURE THIERRY

173 MUSSO CHRISTELLE
174 PATAS FRANCOISE

175 ETCHEPARE FABIEN
176 COLLEC EMMANUEL
177 BUISSON BEATRICE

V2M

335290 SEF
543961 SEM
V2M
V2M
500307 V2M
SEM
107044 ViM
V3M

ESM

SEM

SEM
ViM
723204 V3M
V2M
613124 V1M
1218191 SEM
ViM
ViM
245817 V3M
SEM

SEM
ViM

SEM
339963 V1M
V2M
1045288 V2M
1218996 SEM
V2M
ViM
885903 V2M
ViM
697960 V1M
ViM

V2F
ViM

SEM
809827 V2M
156466 VIM
564162 V2M
SEM
V2M

SEM

SEM
V2M

437301 V2F
455971 JUM
SEM

V2F

V1F
329520 V2M
ViM
ViM
V2M
ViM

SEF

V1F
T165556 SEM
T165612 ViIM
1132682 V1F

NL
ATHLE SUD 77*

ELAN 91 (PAL.-MAS.)*

NL

NL

AS NANDY ATHLETISME
ORTEIL EN POINTES

ANTONY ATHLETISME 92

NL

NL

NL

NL

NL

PASS RUNNING

MONDEVILLE TRAIL AVENTUR
COM BAGNEUX

C. 0. DU SUD DE L'ESSONN
NL

NL

ELAN CHEVILLY-LARUE

NL

NL

NL

NL

US ROISSY EN BRIE

NL

AS ALTIS-IBM-DPI CORBEIL
AS NANDY ATHLETISME

NL

MONDEVILLE TRAIL AVENTUR
AS NANDY ATHLETISME

NL

AS NANDY ATHLETISME

NL

NL

NL

NL

HUREPOIX DOURDAN MAROLLE
SAINT-BRICE ATHLETISME

AS NANDY ATHLETISME

NL

NL

NL

NL

NL

LEVALLOIS SC

ELAN 91 (PAL.-MAS.)*

NL

JCCM COUDRAY
MONDEVILLE TRAIL AVENTUR
SAINTE-GENEVIEVE SPORTS
NL

NL

NL

NL

NL

MONDEVILLE TRAIL AVENTUR
PASS RUNNING FFA

PASS RUNNING FFA

VAL D'ORGE ATHLETIC

01:58:02
01:58:16
01:58:38
01:58:41
01:58:44
01:58:47
01:59:06
01:59:22
01:59:24
01:59:34
01:59:55
01:59:56
02:00:01
02:00:04
02:00:05
02:00:13
02:00:20
02:00:29
02:00:37
02:00:39
02:01:00
02:01:00
02:01:34
02:01:52
02:01:57
02:02:01
02:02:21
02:02:39
02:02:47
02:03:13
02:03:27
02:03:33
02:03:39
02:03:41
02:03:42
02:03:52
02:04:03
02:04:30
02:04:35
02:04:37
02:05:02
02:05:11
02:05:22
02:05:27
02:05:36
02:05:49
02:05:59
02:06:02
02:06:04
02:06:07
02:06:32
02:06:47
02:06:55
02:07:09
02:07:12
02:07:31
02:07:31
02:07:32
02:07:32
02:07:39

43

233
191
123
184
217

92

79
229
182
246
177
151
179

66
253
111

81
82
37

231

139
96
30
90

153

140

104
40

133
94

156

205

185
45
38

178
59
64
91

159

232
34
84

175
23
61
44

3 129

41
63
64
42
65

44
66

137
230
161
243
168
101

53
135

29

28
107

10,83
10,81
10,77
10,77
10,76
10,76
10,73
10,71

10,7
10,69
10,66
10,66
10,65
10,64
10,64
10,63
10,62
10,61

10,6
10,59
10,56
10,56
10,51
10,49
10,48
10,47
10,45
10,42
10,41
10,37
10,35
10,34
10,34
10,33
10,33
10,32

10,3
10,27
10,26
10,26
10,22
10,21
10,19
10,19
10,18
10,16
10,14
10,14
10,14
10,13

10,1
10,08
10,07
10,05
10,05
10,02
10,02
10,02
10,02
10,01



178 DUFOUR LAURENT
179 MESSE AURELIEN

180 COLLET JOSE

181 GAUTIER PHILIPPE
182 ASSIER JEAN-MICHEL
183 KOPES ANNE-MARI
184 COUTEAULT HUBERT
185 COUTEAULT NATHALIE
186 ALBIN JOSETTE

187 OGER NATHALIE

188 GOIS VERONIQUE
189 BRESJANAC DELPHINE
190 BRESJANAC MICHEL
191 SEVESTRE PATRICK
192 DOUDOUX ARNAUD
193 FEUILLARD ALAIN
194 MOUSQUES PATRICK
195 HELY PATRICE

196 CLERTON PHILIPPE
197 DECHAUX DAVID

198 RIGAL CHRISTINE

199 LAGORSE CHRISTOPHE
200 BERGERE KATIA

201 DUPRE RAYMOND
202 CORNETTE GUY

203 LEMENEC DIDIER

204 BUISSON JEAN-BENOIT
205 CAILLAT OLIVIER

206 MARCHAND JEAN
207 TRAEGER ISABELLE
208 FRAZAK PATRICE

209 IMBERT BENOIT

210 SABLIET WILLIAM
211 DE LEMOS JULIA

212 MAZEREEL MICHEL
213 MASSON YANN

214 CHOPARD ERIC

215 LIONNET SYLVIE

216 TARENNE GILLES

217 SIMONOT FLORENCE
218 EMMENECKER FREDERIQUE
219 EMMENECKER REMY
220 BOUARABA SAIDA
221 BIDAUD MARC

222 TRAN JEROME

223 KRAKOWIAK JEROME
224 ROELANDT SOPHIE
225 DENONFOUX VALERIE
226 DELARUE ADELINE
227 ADIDA BENJAMIN
228 ARMAND GILLES

229 ROUET SANDRINE
230 SAVAIJOLS YVES

1200241 V1M
SEM

SEM
1034851 V2M
154465 SEM
923815 V2F
FSGT ViM
FSGT V1F
429943 V3F
V1F

SEF

SEF
V2M

1091624 V2M
1191682 SEM
V2M
ViM
ViM

SEM

SEM

480556 V2F
ViM

V1F

SEM
V2M
ViM
ViM
ViM
V2M

671640 V2F
T167502 V2M
ViM
670233 V2M
V1F
875605 V3M
1196992 SEM
SEM
T164693 V1F
1218995 V2M
1106982 V2F
V1F
ViM

SEM
V2M
ViM

SEM

V1F

V1F

SEF
1223757 VIM
SEM

1199562 SEF
V3M

VAL D'ORGE ATHLETIC

NL

NL

AS ALTIS-IBM-DPI CORBEIL
MARNE ET GONDOIRE ATHLET
ELAN CHEVILLY-LARUE

NL

NL

LEVALLOIS SC

NL

NL

NL

NL

US BALLANCOURT
SAINT-BRICE ATHLETISME
NL

NL

NL

NL

NL

CLAMART COURSES SUR ROUT
NL

NL

NL

NL

ORTEIL EN POINTES

NL

NL

NL

MARNE ET GONDOIRE ATHLET
PASS RUNNING FFA

NL

AS ALTIS-IBM-DPI CORBEIL
NL

AS ALTIS-IBM-DPI CORBEIL
AS NANDY ATHLETISME

NL

PASS RUNNING FFA

AS NANDY ATHLETISME
MARNE ET GONDOIRE ATHLET
NL

NL

MEGA LAGNY

JCCM COUDRAY

NL

NL

NL

NL

NL

JOGGING MELUN VAL-DE-SEI
NL

MARNE ET GONDOIRE ATHLET
ORTEIL EN POINTES

02:07:39
02:08:29
02:08:37
02:09:17
02:10:28
02:10:30
02:11:04
02:11:04
02:11:16
02:11:34
02:12:28
02:12:28
02:12:29
02:12:42
02:12:56
02:13:00
02:13:15
02:13:15
02:14:13
02:14:13
02:14:39
02:14:52
02:15:03
02:15:48
02:16:13
02:16:22
02:16:52
02:17:52
02:18:28
02:18:39
02:18:44
02:18:45
02:19:25
02:19:39
02:19:39
02:20:14
02:21:00
02:22:56
02:23:41
02:25:47
02:25:49
02:25:49
02:26:10
02:26:48
02:28:18
02:30:51
02:31:00
02:31:03
02:31:14
02:31:15
02:34:00
02:38:48
02:38:50

67
45
46
43
47

68

N o N b

44
45
48
46
69
70
49
50

71

51
47
72
73
74
48

49
75
50

10
52
53

51

76
54
52
77
55
10
11

78
56

11

108
75
245
69
117
170
172
173
22
155
27
143
144
199
67
186
76
158
48
112
207
17
25
219

78
32
180
220
116
190
218
71
241
225
105
145
15
95
115
49
50
118
128

74
244
16
138
221
216
192
77

10,01
9,95
9,94
9,89

9,8
9,79
9,75
9,75
9,74
9,71
9,65
9,65
9,65
9,63
9,61
9,61
9,59
9,59
9,52
9,52
9,49
9,48
9,46
9,41
9,38
9,37
9,34
9,27
9,23
9,22
9,21
9,21
9,17
9,15
9,15
9,11
9,06
8,94
8,89
8,77
8,76
8,76
8,74
8,71
8,62
8,47
8,46
8,46
8,45
8,45

8,3
8,05
8,05



